06
TQ, TQi SERIES   07
The TQ series is a quarter-turn actuator that can be
applied to butterflies, ball valves, dampers, etc.
The TQ i series is an actuator developed using the
technological capability of Enertork and diverse
field experience.

www.enertork.comPart Turn Actuator
TQ, TQi SERIES
Main power
1PH, 110/220V, 50/60Hz
3PH, 220/380/440/460/480, 50/60Hz
24 VDC
AC motor
Insulation class F, built-in thermostat / Available within voltage variation of ±10%
Standard rating: S2, 10MIN
DC motor
Insulation class B / Available within voltage variation of ±10%
Standard rating: S2, 10MIN
Output contact
(position limit/torque switch)
Position limit switch: 2 ea. for open/close, silver alloy contact: 250VAC, 10A
Torque switch: 2 ea. for open/close, silver alloy contact: 250VAC, 10A (excluding TQ-010)
Rotation angle 90°±10°
Gate positioner Mechanical type continuous percentage indication type
Enclosure (waterproof grade) IP-68 (72 hours duration at depth of 8 meters)
Space heater Thermostat type (PTC-5) / 5W / 100-240VAC

E
P
O
L
A
UN
AM
Model Base ISO 5211 ØP Thread specification Tap depth A B C D E F G
TQ-010 F05/F07 Ø50/Ø70 M6/M8 10/15 217 117 - - 236 - -
TQ-020 F07/F10 Ø70/Ø102 M8/M10 15/18 265 130 296 426 258 137 395
TQ-040 F10/F12 Ø102/Ø125 M10/M12 15/18 287 175 288 463 272 136 408
TQ-060 F10/F12 Ø102/Ø125 M10/M12 15/18 287 175 288 463 272 136 408
TQ-080 F12/F14 Ø125/Ø140 M12/M16 18/24 321 200 293 493 319 155 474
TQ-120 F12/F14 Ø125/Ø140 M12/M16 18/24 321 200 293 493 319 155 474
TQ-200 F16 Ø165 M20 30 556 159 439 319 319 155 474
TQ-300 F16 Ø165 M20 30 556 159 439 319 319 155 474
Standard specifications
Optional
Specifications
Dimensions

Model
Maximum
output torque
Operating
time(90°)
Allowable
stem diameter
Motor Rated
current
Handle
operation ROM
Weight
Battery
capacity*Capacity Flange
kg.m sec mm W F A rev kg Ah
TQ-010D 10 15 ± 3 18 15 70 6 10 6.5 -
TQ-020D 20 15 ± 3 30 35 80 10 10 19 3
TQ-040D 40 23 ± 5 40 40 90 12 12.5 25 3
TQ-060D 60 23 ± 5 40 90 90 15 12.5 25 6
TQ-080D 80 30 ± 6 47 90 90 16 14.5 35 6
TQ-120D 120 30 ± 6 47 120 90 22 14.5 36 9
TQ-200D 200 90 ± 10 78 90 90 16 43.5 75 9
TQ-300D 300 90 ± 10 78 120 90 22 43.5 76 9
DC Motor
■Solar Panel System
■Fail Safe
Main Power